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Pollards Hill 

Pollards Hill Theft/Taking of M/V CARISBROOKE ROAD Unknown suspects have stolen vehicle 
from the driveway.  Vehicle left open after 
a previous crash and battery disconnected,  
so possibly towed away 

10/02/2022 
12:00:00 

22/02/2022 
08:00:00 

Pollards Hill Burglary - Residential MIDDLESEX ROAD Unknown suspect smashed window in rear 
door in an attempt to gain entry to 
property. Persons on premises. Male 
made of, did not gain entry. 

02/02/2022 
17:45:00 

  

Pollards Hill Burglary - Residential SHERWOOD PARK 
ROAD 

Suspect smashed window and entered 
property 

02/02/2022 
17:57:00 

02/02/2022 
18:04:00 

Pollards Hill Burglary - Residential HUNTINGDON CLOSE Lock on garage door has been forced and 
removed. Wooden frame has been 
damaged with a piece of wood broken off. 
Does not believe entry has been gained. 
Nothing left behind. 

04/02/2022 
23:20:00 

04/02/2022 
23:40:00 

Pollards Hill Theft From M/V COMMONSIDE EAST Theft of victim's motor cycle cover from 
front garden overnight 

05/02/2022 
19:00:00 

06/02/2022 
09:15:00 

Pollards Hill Theft From M/V YORKSHIRE ROAD Vehicle entered, no sign of forced entry, 
property removed from within 

04/02/2022 
12:00:00 

06/02/2022 
20:00:00 

Pollards Hill Theft From M/V COMMONSIDE EAST BY UNKNOWN PERSONS STEALING ITEMS 
FROM THE BOOT OF THE VEHICLE. 

06/02/2022 
15:00:00 

06/02/2022 
20:30:00 

Pollards Hill Theft From M/V BERKSHIRE WAY Suspect has gained entry to vehicle and 
stolen items from within. 

07/02/2022 
00:01:00 

07/02/2022 
00:01:00 

Pollards Hill Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

SOUTH LODGE 
AVENUE 

By an unknown suspect taking the victim's 
electric bike from outside the venue 
shown 

11/02/2022 
19:30:00 

11/02/2022 
19:40:00 

Pollards Hill Theft/Taking of M/V LANCASTER AVENUE Victim states vehicle has been stolen. 
Victim left vehicle insecure to get house 
keys and when he came out his vehicle 
was gone. 

20/02/2022 
14:00:00 

20/02/2022 
14:04:00 

 


