Merton Neighbourhood Watch

Monthly crime figures February 2022

Pollards Hill

Pollards Hill	Theft/Taking of M/V	CARISBROOKE ROAD	Unknown suspects have stolen vehicle	10/02/2022	22/02/2022
			from the driveway. Vehicle left open after	12:00:00	08:00:00
			a previous crash and battery disconnected,		
			so possibly towed away		
Pollards Hill	Burglary - Residential	MIDDLESEX ROAD	Unknown suspect smashed window in rear	02/02/2022	
			door in an attempt to gain entry to	17:45:00	
			property. Persons on premises. Male		
			made of, did not gain entry.		
Pollards Hill	Burglary - Residential	SHERWOOD PARK	Suspect smashed window and entered	02/02/2022	02/02/2022
		ROAD	property	17:57:00	18:04:00
Pollards Hill	Burglary - Residential	HUNTINGDON CLOSE	Lock on garage door has been forced and	04/02/2022	04/02/2022
			removed. Wooden frame has been	23:20:00	23:40:00
			damaged with a piece of wood broken off.		
			Does not believe entry has been gained.		
			Nothing left behind.		
Pollards Hill	Theft From M/V	COMMONSIDE EAST	Theft of victim's motor cycle cover from	05/02/2022	06/02/2022
			front garden overnight	19:00:00	09:15:00
Pollards Hill	Theft From M/V	YORKSHIRE ROAD	Vehicle entered, no sign of forced entry,	04/02/2022	06/02/2022
			property removed from within	12:00:00	20:00:00
Pollards Hill	Theft From M/V	COMMONSIDE EAST	BY UNKNOWN PERSONS STEALING ITEMS	06/02/2022	06/02/2022
			FROM THE BOOT OF THE VEHICLE.	15:00:00	20:30:00
Pollards Hill	Theft From M/V	BERKSHIRE WAY	Suspect has gained entry to vehicle and	07/02/2022	07/02/2022
			stolen items from within.	00:01:00	00:01:00
Pollards Hill	Theft/Taking of Pedal	SOUTH LODGE	By an unknown suspect taking the victim's	11/02/2022	11/02/2022
	Cycles	AVENUE	electric bike from outside the venue	19:30:00	19:40:00
			shown		
Pollards Hill	Theft/Taking of M/V	LANCASTER AVENUE	Victim states vehicle has been stolen.	20/02/2022	20/02/2022
			Victim left vehicle insecure to get house	14:00:00	14:04:00
			keys and when he came out his vehicle		
			was gone.		